keep pace with new developments in various specializations, and a doctoral program was also 

established in the college. 

The number of master's certificates granted by the College of Pharmacy since its 

establishment until the 2023/2024 academic year reached one hundred and four (104) 

certificates distributed as follows: • Seventy-nine (79) Master's certificates in Pharmacy • 

Twenty-two (22) Master's certificates in Clinical Pharmacy 

• Three (3) Master's certificates in Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

Four (4) doctoral certificates were also granted in Pharmaceutical Chemistry specialization.